1
2
13
30 (5th pair)
32
84 (15th pair)
92
98 (17th pair)
99 (18th pair)

Howarth Hobble

Duncan Harris

Jason Stevens

Simon Bourne

Kevin Hoult / Martin Huddleston
Bill Johnson

Jon Hairsine / Richard Henderson
Johnnie Watson

Charlie Boyce / Peter Bowles
Stephen Smithies / Mark Goldie

114 (21st pair) Lee Shimwell / Alex Cornish
121 (23rd pair) Jackie Scarf / Phil Scarf

124
159
210

Peter Fitzpatrick
Linda Murgatroyd
Philip Jones

271 finished (56 pairs, 215 solo)

10-Mar-12
Chester Tri
CVFR
CVFR
CVFR
CVFR
CVFR
CVFR
CVFR
CVFR
CVFR
CVFR
CVFR
CVFR
CVFR

M45
M40
M40
M35
M45
M40
M40
M40
M40

F40
M45

M50

4:18:30
4:29:24
4:52:43
5:11:55
5:12:18
5:46:38
5:49:51
5:54:20
5:54:22
5:59:26
6:01:59
6:05:52
6:25:53
7:10:28

rating

improvement

112
1.18
1.28
1.37
1.37
1.52
1.53
1.55
1.55
1.57
1.59
1.60
1.69
1.89

-2%
-2%
-11%/-3%
-1%
0%

1%

1%
-24% [ -28%
-17%/ -
1%/ -8%
-7%
-2%
6%

best this year (Jackie)



